RESOLUTION NUMBER 23-103

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING ADJUSTMENT TO CITY OF EUSTIS RATES FOR THE SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SERVICES, TO PROVIDE FOR THE ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT OF THE GARBAGE AND TRASH RATE INDEX PROVIDED BY THE U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR FOR WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC. OF FLORIDA TO BE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024.

WHEREAS, the City of Eustis, Florida entered into an exclusive franchise agreement with Waste Management, Inc. of Florida, which began on January 1, 2002; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provision of that agreement, Waste Management Inc. of Florida, is permitted to request an annual increase or decrease based on the Garbage and Trash Rate Index provided by the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics; and

WHEREAS, the established Garbage and Trash Rate Index for Waste Management, Inc. of Florida, reflects an increase of 6.93% or \$0.84 cents per month for hauling costs; and

WHEREAS, the total proposed increase for solid waste collection services is 4.97% or a total of \$0.90 per month; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida, has held a public hearing this date on the said rate for solid waste collection services provided by Waste Management, Inc. of Florida;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida, hereby adjusts the rates for waste collection services provided by Waste Management, Inc. of Florida, which is hereby increased by 4.97%, which equates to total bill of \$19.02 per month for a single-family home. Said rates will be effective January 1, 2024.

DONE AND RESOLVED this 16th day of November, 2023, in regular session of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.

	CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA	
	Michael L. Holland Mayor/Commissioner	
ATTEST:		
Mary C. Montez, Deputy City Clerk		

CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, by physical presence, this 16th day of November, 2023, by Michael L. Holland, Mayor, and Mary C. Montez, Deputy City Clerk, who are personally known to me.

Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires: Notary Serial No:

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

This document is approved as Commission of the City of Eus		egal content for the use and reliance of the City
City Attorney's Office	Date	
	CERTIFICAT	E OF POSTING
the same by posting one cop	y hereof at Cit t the Eustis Par	hereby approved, and I certify that I published y Hall, one copy hereof at the Eustis Memorial ks and Recreation Office, all within the corporate da.
Mary C. Montez, Deputy City 0	Clerk	_